

>
ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31462/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2009 in FA No. 78/1996
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

PRABHA DWARKADAS JAIPURIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Four weeks' time is allowed to the respondent
State to file counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master