

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31449/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 30/07/2009 in FA No. 163/1996
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

DWARDKADAS SHRIBHAGWAN JAIPURIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Madhu Devan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated by the
learned counsel for the petitioner, four weeks'
time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.
List thereafter.[Geeta Ahuja]
Sr. P.A.[Savita Sainani]
Court Master