

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31449/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2009 in FA No.163/1996 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

DWARDKADAS SHRIBHAGWAN JAIPURIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 31462 of 2009

(With appln. for stay and permission to file addl. documents and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhavi Diwan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dismissed.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
|Asstt. Registrar

[Vinod Kulvi]

|

